

LTC Residential Claim Submission via iCare Provider Portal

Log on to iCare Provider Portal [Provider Portal](#)

From the menu on the left side select **Claims**, next select **create claim**, (see screen shot 1)

Next select **member name** (enter member last name , first name, date of birth or member Medicaid id) click on **search**, (This will bring up the members name) verify your member is correct, click **next**

Claim Type (Required) select **Institutional Inpatient Claim**, click **next**.

Provider Information

Select the claim type, provider name, and the service address.

Select Claim Type (Required) = **Institutional Inpatient Claim**

Type of Bill

Click next , Facility Type (Required) 21- Inpatient skilled nursing

*note this facility type with the closest match to a residential facility for UB04 submissions

Frequency 3 – options

01 – Admit through Discharge

02 – First Interim Claim

03 – Continuing Interim Claim

04 – Last Interim Claim

When entering the above Facility Type and Frequency, they will be converted as follows for residential facility/AFH

21 01 will be: 861 – Respite Services

21 02 will be: 862 – First claim for Client

21 03 will be: 863 – Continuous claim for Client

21 04 will be: 864 – Last claim for Client

Statement From Date and Statement To Date

MM/DD/YYYY through **MM/DD/YYYY**

Admission Details

Admission Date (the date the member came to your facility) enter **MM/DD/YYYY**

Admission Hour

Select – admission time = **00**

Type of Admission

Select – 9 – Information Not Available

Admission Sources

Select – 9 – Information Not Available

Discharge Details

Discharge Date (the though date on claim) enter **MM/DD/YYYY**

Discharge Hour (Required)

Select – discharge time = **00**

Discharge Status (Required)

Select – discharge status = 30 – Still patient

Select the ICD type & primary Diagnosis Code to enter service details.

ICD Type (Required)

Select – ICD 10

Primary Diagnosis Code (Required)

Enter – Z02.9

POA Indicator (*not a required field)

Present on Admission (POA) – means the primary diagnosis was present at the time admission occurs

Select Yes, No, Unknown, Clinically Undetermined or Exempt

Accept Assignment check box

indicate whether you agree (or is required by law) to accept the Medicare-approved amount as full payment for covered services

Service Line 1

Date of Service From Date and Date of Service To Date
MM/DD/YYYY through MM/DD/YYYY

Revenue Code

Enter - room and board Rev (example: 0120)

CPT/HCPCS (previously referred to as HIPAA)

Enter the code that is approved on your Service Request, it must be a 5 digit/character code.

- If a CPT/HCPCS is not provided, use only the Revenue code

Modifier

- Enter a comma between modifiers when entering more than one modifier.

Units (Required)

Enter – number of units/days

Unit Type (Required)

Select unit type = Days

Charge (Required)

Calculate – Rev code rates x number of days – Enter Charge amount

Click **+ Add Service Line** to submit additional charges

Once the fields are complete on each service line, click View Estimate

Next

Confirm Claims Service Line is correct. Next [Submit Claim](#)

Please be sure to review your claim to ensure accuracy. Any corrected claims will need to be submitted on the hard copy LTC Residential Claim form.


Corrected Claims


Follow the above instructions to submit a claim. But, use the following Frequency in the Statement Summary

Frequency 06 – adjustment of a prior claim (make changes to a paid claim)

Frequency 07 – Replacement of a prior claim (make changes to a denied claim)

Screen Shot 1



 Hello,
Michelle Minogue

Home

Eligibility

Claims

Authorizations

Member Management

Additional Links

Sign Out | Messages | Notifications

Search Claims

Create Claim

Member Information

Provider Information

Service Details

View Estimate

Member Information

Please provide the necessary details below to begin your search. Choose Gender when searching for a member with a same name

Search by :
☒ Member ID ☐ Member Name ☐ Subscriber ID

Member ID

(Required)

Enter Member ID

Member ID is required.

Search

Search by :
☒ Member ID ☐ Member Name ☐ Subscriber ID

Member ID

(Required)

440297

Search

Member:

C/O WCS, 3734 W WISCONSIN AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53208

Group ID	Age	Status
TZSPONSOR000114	30	Eligible

Search Claims

Create Claim



Provider Information

Provider Information

Submit Claim

Submit Claim

Provider Information

Select the Claim type (If > 1 then name of the Service Provider)

Claim Type

(Required)

Professional Claim

Professional Claim

Institutional Inpatient Claim

Institutional Outpatient Claim

Provider Name

(Required)

AUJS CARE CENTRE (ID: 0EM300001) NPI: 157511671; Address: 2D16&4547; All 111S; 1047 W. IRENE AVE, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA, UNITED STATES 512141

Next

Provider Information

Provider Information

Service Details

1

Submit Claim

Statement summary (Required)

Statement of Billing

Statement Dates

Facility Type

(Required)

Frequency

(Required)

Start From Date

(Required)

Statement To Date

(Required)

Select facility type

Select frequency

0MISL202-J

111

04/18/2011

Select facility type

11 - Inpatient hospital

12 - Inpatient hospital (Med B only)

21 - Inpatient skilled nursing

22 - Inpatient skilled nursing (MedB only)

Statement summary (Required)		Statement Dates	
Type of Bill	Frequency	Statement From Date	Statement To Date
21 - Inpatient skilled nursing	02 - First Interim Claim	04/18/2023	04/18/2023

Discharge Details

Discharge Date

(Required)

Discharge Hour

04/18/2023

iii

17

ttconnect.com/tzf/provider/ui/provider/claims/create

Logo Client Access System... Claim_Form_LTC_Pr... SyferLock GridGuar... launchpad.human

ee Scheduled: Unless stated otherwise in a contracted provider's agreement, iCare Medicare pays contracted and non-contracted providers according to the rates of Wisconsin Medicaid rates.
for more information and links to the Fee Schedules: <https://www.icarehealthplan.org/Claims/Claims-Processing/Medicare-Medicaid-Fee-Schedules.htm>

Admission Sources

9 - Information Not Available

Discharge Details

Discharge Date (Required)

04/18/2023

Discharge Status

discharge Time

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Admission Sources

Select discharge status

0-Unknown Value

01-Discharged to home

02-Discharged/transferred to other short term

03-Discharged/transferred to skilled nursing facility

04-Discharged/transferred to intermediate

05-Discharged/transferred to another type

06-Discharged/transferred to home care

07-Left against medical advice

08-Discharged/transferred to home

09-Admitted as an inpatient to this hospital

10-Expired

11-Discharged/transferred to Court

30-Still patient

Select discharge status

Service Details (Required)

Select the ICD type & primary Diagnosis Code to enter service details

(Required)

Primary Diagnosis Code

POA Indicator

ICD-10

Enter primary diagnosis code

Select POA indicator

Select ICD type

ICD-10

Service Details (ReQuired}

Select the ICO type & primary Diagnosis Code to enter service details.

ICDType	(Required)	Primary Diagnosis Code	(Required)	POA Indicator
ICD-10		Z02.9		Select POA Indicator

Service Line 1

Date of Service From	(Required)	Date of Service To
01/01/2023		04/18/2023

Revenue Code	CPT/HCPCS	Modifiers
Enter Revenue Code	Enter CPT / HCPCS	Enter modifiers

Revenue Code	CPT/HCPCS	Modifiers
0120	Enter CPT / HCPCS	Enter modifiers

NOC Code	Units	Reguired	Unit Type	(Required)	Charge	(Required)	Amount
Enter NDC code			Units	...	\$0.00		

NDC Code	(Required)	Unit Type	(Required)	Charge	(Required)
Enter NDC code		Units		0	

Select unit type

- Units
- Minutes
- Days

NOC Code	Units	(Required)	Unit Type	(Required)	Charge	(Required)	Amount
Enter NOC code	1		Units				

Claims Service Line

Service Date(s)	Revenue Code	Charged	Allowed	Plan Discount	Copay	Coinsurance	Deductible	Member Responsibility	Payment
04118J2023-04118J2023	0120	51.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CPT Description									
0120-Room & Board - Semi-private (Two Beds)									